VILLAGE OF FOOTVILLE ORDINANCE NO. 2024-06

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 74-4.F(1) OF THE VILLAGE OF FOOTVILLE MUNICIPAL CODE RELATING TO THE COST FOR PHOTOCOPIES OF RECORDS.

THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF FOOTVILLE, COUNTY OF ROCK, STATE OF WISCONSIN, ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. Section 74-4.F(1) of the Village of Footville Municipal Code is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

§ 74-4. Public access to records.

F. (1) The cost of photocopying shall be \$0.25 per page side. Said cost has been calculated not to exceed the actual, necessary and direct cost of reproduction.

[Amended at time of adoption of Code (see Ch. 1, General Provisions, Art. III)]

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall take effect upon passage and posting, as required by law.

DATE: Sept 5, 2024

Steve Haberman, Village President

State of WI County of ROCK

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this

5TH day of SEPTEMBER, 2024 by

NICHOLE CONAWAY proved to me on the basis
of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

Notary Signature Y DUNCLE A LONGLEX



CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the above Ordinance number $\frac{\#2024-06}{2}$ was adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Footville on the $\frac{5h}{2}$ day of September 2024, and that on the $\frac{6h}{2}$ day of September 2024, a copy of the above Ordinance was posted in three places in the Village as follows:

261 North Gilbert Street, Footville, WI 53537 212 Depot Street, Footville, WI/53537 509 South Gilbert Street, Footville, WI 53537

	Shawna March, Village Clerk, Village of Footville Rock County, Wisconsin
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2024.	
Notary Public, Rock County, Wisconsin My Commission expires:	
	State of County of
	Subscribed and swom to (or affirmed) before me on this day of
	of sassfactory swittence to be the percon(s) who appeared before mu. Notary Signature
	Santana November 1977
	CONCULTATION OF THE PARTY OF TH
	111 Sept.